
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/042609-2025 

Tender

Installation of solar batteries at the Dales Museum,
Colvend office and Yoredale office

Yorkshire Dales National Park Authority

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-042609
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-056521 
Published 24 July 2025, 10:05am

Scope 

Description

The Authority wishes to award a contract for the supply and installation of solar batteries
at three of our sites:

1. The Dales Countryside Museum, Station Yard, Burtersett Road, Hawes, DL8 3NT

2. Colvend office, Hebden Road, Grassington, BD23 5LB

3. Yoredale office, Bainbridge, Leyburn, DL8 3EL

Total value (estimated)

£0 excluding VAT

£0 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/042609-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/042609-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 6

Contract dates (estimated)

15 September 2025 to 1 February 2026

4 months, 17 days

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

31440000 - Batteries

45350000 - Mechanical installations

Contract locations

UKD - North West (England)

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)



Page 3 to 6

Submission 

Tender submission deadline

28 August 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

Where to send Tenders

2.12 Electronic tenders should be sent to procurement@yorkshiredales.org.uk with the
title box stating: "TENDER FOR SOLAR BATTERIES AT THE DALES COUNTRYSIDE
MUSEUM, COLVEND OFFICE AND YOREDALE OFFICE 28 AUGUST 2025". The
deadline date for submitting tenders is 12 noon on 28 August 2025. You will receive an
immediate automatic confirmation of receipt; if this is not forthcoming please check your
SPAM, or contact the officer named on the front of this Invitation to Tender. THIS IS THE
PREFERRED METHOD.

2.13 If unable to submit electronically, the tender must be returned in an envelope to the
Director of Corporate Services, Yorkshire Dales National Park Authority, Yoredale,
Bainbridge, Leyburn, North Yorkshire DL8 3EL. If tenders are delivered by hand a receipt
should be obtained. The tender envelope and its franking must not bear any indication of
the Tenderer's identity, and the envelope must only be marked "TENDER FOR SOLAR
BATTERIES AT THE DALES COUNTRYSIDE MUSEUM, COLVEND OFFICE AND
YOREDALE OFFICE 28 AUGUST 2025". The deadline date for submitting tenders is 12
noon on 28 August 2025.

https://www.yorkshiredales.org.uk/

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

mailto:procurement@yorkshiredales.org.uk
https://www.yorkshiredales.org.uk/


Page 4 to 6

Award criteria 

Name Type
Price Price

Weighting description

Price

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Documents 

Associated tender documents

Invitation to Tender - solar batteries YDNPA.pdf

YD2501-APP-DM-00-DR-E-000601 T1 - Dales Museum GF.pdf

Dales Museum plan 1

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-3433
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-3434


Page 5 to 6

YD2501-APP-DM-00-DR-E-000602 T1 - Dales Museum FF.pdf

Dales Museum plan 2

YD2501-APP-DM-XX-SP-E-000850 T1 - Electrical Specification - Dales
Countryside Museum.pdf

Dales Museum specification

YD2501-APP-CO-00-DR-E-000601 T1 - Colvend Office.pdf

Colvend plan

YD2501-APP-CO-XX-SP-E-000850 T1- Electrical Specification - Colvend Office,
Grassington.pdf

Colvend specification

YD2501-APP-YO-00-DR-E-000601 T1 - Yoredale Office GF.pdf

Yoredale plan 1

YD2501-APP-YO-00-DR-E-000602 T1 - Yoredale Office FF.pdf

Yoredale plan 2

YD2501-APP-YO-XX-SP-E-000850 T1- Electrical Specification - Yordale Office,

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-3435
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-3437
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-3437
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-3438
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-3439
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-3439
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-3440
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-3441
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-3442


Page 6 to 6

Bainbridge.pdf

Yoredale specification

Contracting authority 

Yorkshire Dales National Park Authority

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PYCD-8689-BWRG

Yoredale

Bainbridge

DL8 5EL

United Kingdom

Contact name: Jon Tighe

Email: jon.tighe@yorkshiredales.org.uk

Website: https://www.yorkshiredales.org.uk/

Region: UKE22 - North Yorkshire CC

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-3442
mailto:jon.tighe@yorkshiredales.org.uk
https://www.yorkshiredales.org.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Weighting description

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	Invitation to Tender - solar batteries YDNPA.pdf
	YD2501-APP-DM-00-DR-E-000601 T1 - Dales Museum GF.pdf
	YD2501-APP-DM-00-DR-E-000602 T1 - Dales Museum FF.pdf
	YD2501-APP-DM-XX-SP-E-000850 T1 - Electrical Specification - Dales Countryside Museum.pdf
	YD2501-APP-CO-00-DR-E-000601 T1 - Colvend Office.pdf
	YD2501-APP-CO-XX-SP-E-000850 T1- Electrical Specification - Colvend Office, Grassington.pdf
	YD2501-APP-YO-00-DR-E-000601 T1 - Yoredale Office GF.pdf
	YD2501-APP-YO-00-DR-E-000602 T1 - Yoredale Office FF.pdf
	YD2501-APP-YO-XX-SP-E-000850 T1- Electrical Specification - Yordale Office, Bainbridge.pdf

	Contracting authority
	Yorkshire Dales National Park Authority


		2025-07-30T23:37:11+0100
	TCPDF




